



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2021-0419 **Version**: 1

Type: Motion Status: Approved

File created: 6/14/2021 In control: General Legislative Session

On agenda: 7/14/2021 Final action: 7/14/2021

Title: Motion 21-230, approval of a Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement between Snohomish County

Fire Protection District No. 17 as seller and Snohomish County as buyer for acquisition of real

property identified as a portion of tax parcel number 30071800206900

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

Code sections: Charter 2.20 - Powers

Attachments: 1. Motion 21-230, 2. Staff Report, 3. 2021 Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement - SIGNED, 4.

PRELIMINARY SHORT PLAT FD Property 04052021.pdf, 5. Distribution Sheet

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/14/2021	1	General Legislative Session	Approved	Pass
7/6/2021	1	Public Works Committee	Moved to the GLS Consent Agenda	
6/28/2021	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

## **Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)**

## **ITEM TITLE:**

Motion 21-230, approval of a Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement between Snohomish County Fire Protection District No. 17 as seller and Snohomish County as buyer for acquisition of real property identified as a portion of tax parcel number 30071800206900

**DEPARTMENT:** Facilities and Fleet

**ORIGINATOR:** Cherie Hutchins

**EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:** Approve

**PURPOSE:** Snohomish County Council's approval of the Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement between Snohomish County Fire Protection District #17 (the "Seller") Seller and Snohomish County (the "Buyer") and to authorize the Property Officer or the Director of Facilities and Fleet to sign on behalf of Snohomish County the Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement and any other documents necessary to carry out the terms and conditions of the Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement and to effectuate the transfer of the property from the to the County.

**BACKGROUND:** Snohomish County Department of Public Works (the "County") would like to purchase a portion of 5.10 acres of undeveloped land from the Seller. The portion of the Seller's property the County would like to purchase is approximately 1.8 acres located in the city limits of Granite Falls identified as a portion of tax parcel number 30071800206900 (the "Property"). The Seller would retain the remainder of the

File #: 2021-0419, V	ersion: 1				
Seller is willing to s Property will be sul County during the I	sell the Property to the C bject to the County's acc Due Diligence period. S	ounty for a negotia ceptance of studies nohomish County	ited amount of \$3 reports, etc. con Department of Pu	Maintenance purposes. T 92,690.00. Purchase of the ducted on the Property by blic Works and the Property purchase of the Property	he y the erty
FISCAL IMPLICATE EXPEND: FUND. AG	FIONS:  BY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS	
102 50620156101		\$392,690.00			
TOTAL		\$392,690.00			
REVENUE: FUND,	AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS	
TOTAL					
required to pay closestimated the closi	sing costs and other fee ng costs and associated	s associated with t	he transfer of the	\$392,690.00 the County Property to the County. It	
CONTRACT INFO ORIGINAL	RMATION: CONTRACT#		AMOUNT		
AMENDMENTCONTRACT#		AMOUNT			
Contract Period ORIGINAL	START		END		
AMENDMENT	START		END		
	INTAL REVIEW/COM te Purchase and Sale A		secuting Attorney'	s Office has reviewed as t	to

Snohomish County Council Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024